
Fla. Southern (17-6,9-4 Sunshine State) -vs- Palm Beach Atl. (19-3,11-3 Sunshine State)
02/04/26 at Rubin Arena, West Palm Beach, FL

 
 

 
 
Fla. Southern 78

Palm Beach Atl. 86

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 275
Site: Rubin Arena, West Palm Beach, FL
Referees: Roberto Echavarria, Felix Fuerte, Freddie Williams

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fla. Southern 45 33 78
Palm Beach Atl. 45 41 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Tremble,Jasir * 32 5-12 3-9 4-4 2-0 2 1 6 5 0 3 17
00 Miller,Amare * 33 5-8 0-1 4-8 4-10 14 5 4 1 1 1 14
11 Corso,Brady * 26 4-8 3-6 2-3 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 0 13
01 Walsh,Elijah * 19 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 8
26 Dalton,Charlie * 23 2-10 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 1 1 5
07 Ramadan,Ameer 25 3-14 2-7 0-0 2-0 2 2 4 2 0 2 8
24 Schomers,Spencer 19 3-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
06 Ross,Khalil 21 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 6
03 Bans,Erickson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-69 12-37 10-15 14-24 38 18 17 14 2 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35   48.57% 8-19   42.11% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 11-34   32.35% 4-18   22.22% 7-11   63.64%
Total 28-69   40.6% 12-37   32.4% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Worland,Graham * 35 4-9 3-7 6-6 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 17
11 Tumblin,Alvin * 29 7-10 0-0 1-2 1-8 9 1 0 3 0 2 15
02 Le Gassick,Preston * 34 3-13 1-6 5-6 1-3 4 4 5 5 0 0 12
14 Burton,Tyler * 34 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 6 12
22 Kirkland,Christian * 23 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 5 2 1 2 7
23 Wilson,Blake 17 7-10 0-0 4-5 3-4 7 0 3 1 0 0 18
00 Claridy,Kollin 8 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
21 Hester,Jakob 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 McNair,Trent 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Payne,Clay 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-62 7-18 17-21 9-29 38 15 16 13 1 11 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35   51.43% 5-11   45.45% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 13-27   48.15% 2-7   28.57% 13-16   81.25%
Total 31-62   50.0% 7-18   38.9% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fla. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Palm Beach Atl.
19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:30 2-2
ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR --

19:03 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
-- ASSIST  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

18:42 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by MILLER,AMARE 18:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,AMARE 18:42 3-5 H 2

18:24 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MILLER,AMARE 18:24

18:24 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint) 18:08
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AMARE --
GOOD 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 18:05 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,AMARE --

17:50 TURNOVER  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
STEAL  by MILLER,AMARE 17:50
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH 17:44
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AMARE --
GOOD DUNK by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint) 17:39 8-8

17:14 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
-- ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by DALTON,CHARLIE 16:59 11-11
ASSIST  by WALSH,ELIJAH --

16:41 MISS LAYUP by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

16:36 11-13 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY 16:28
REBOUND OFF by CORSO,BRADY --
GOOD JUMPER by CORSO,BRADY 16:24 13-13

16:10 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,CHARLIE 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
15:40 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
15:28 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
15:28 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
15:28 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH 15:28
SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY 15:28
SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL 15:28
SUB IN by RAMADAN,AMEER 15:28
GOOD FT by TREMBLE,JASIR 15:28 14-17 H 3
GOOD FT by TREMBLE,JASIR 15:28 15-17 H 2
SUB OUT by TREMBLE,JASIR 15:28
SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 15:28

15:11 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RAMADAN,AMEER 14:52
REBOUND OFF by DALTON,CHARLIE --

14:45 FOUL  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint) 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
FOUL  by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 14:06

14:06 MISS FT by WILSON,BLAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE 14:06



SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE 14:06
SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH 14:06
SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY 14:06

14:06 15-20 H 5 GOOD FT by WILSON,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BLAKE
13:49 TURNOVER  by WILSON,BLAKE

STEAL  by RAMADAN,AMEER 13:49
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KHALIL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:45 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by RAMADAN,AMEER --

13:23 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by RAMADAN,AMEER(in the paint) 12:58
REBOUND OFF by SCHOMERS,SPENCER --
GOOD TIPIN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER(in the paint) 12:54 19-22 H 3

12:45 MISS 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
REBOUND DEF by CORSO,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH 12:30 22-22
ASSIST  by RAMADAN,AMEER --

12:19 MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BLAKE

12:15 22-24 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
12:09 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
12:09 SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER
12:09 SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
12:09 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
12:09 SUB IN by MCNAIR,TRENT
12:09 SUB IN by PAYNE,CLAY

SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL 12:09
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE 12:09
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint) 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
11:42 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,CLAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER  by RAMADAN,AMEER 11:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34
SUB OUT by RAMADAN,AMEER 11:34
SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 11:34
SUB IN by MILLER,AMARE 11:34
SUB IN by TREMBLE,JASIR 11:34

11:07 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY 10:58 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by WALSH,ELIJAH --

10:43 MISS LAYUP by CLARIDY,KOLLIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BLAKE

10:37 25-27 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BLAKE

TURNOVER  by WALSH,ELIJAH 10:27
SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH 10:27
SUB IN by RAMADAN,AMEER 10:27

10:06 25-29 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 09:45 28-29 H 1

09:24 MISS LAYUP by CLARIDY,KOLLIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DALTON,CHARLIE 09:24

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
09:18 TURNOVER  by CLARIDY,KOLLIN

STEAL  by TREMBLE,JASIR 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:15 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by MILLER,AMARE --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE --



08:49 SUB OUT by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
08:49 SUB OUT by PAYNE,CLAY
08:49 SUB IN by WORLAND,GRAHAM
08:49 SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB

SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE 08:49
SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 08:49
GOOD 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER 08:45 33-29 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,AMARE --

08:24 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:13 SUB OUT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
08:13 SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER

SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE 08:13
SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL 08:13

08:03 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by MCNAIR,TRENT

GOOD 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER 07:46 36-34 V 2
ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR --
FOUL  by CORSO,BRADY 07:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY 07:25
SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH 07:25

07:11 MISS 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,TRENT
06:48 36-37 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BLAKE
GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH 06:36 39-37 V 2

06:06 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:38 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by RAMADAN,AMEER --
FOUL  by ROSS,KHALIL 05:13

05:13 41-40 V 1 GOOD FT by WILSON,BLAKE
05:13 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,TRENT
05:13 SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB
05:13 SUB IN by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
05:13 SUB IN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
05:13 41-41 GOOD FT by WILSON,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BLAKE

04:45 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BLAKE

04:38 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint) 04:28 43-41 V 2
ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR --

04:20 TURNOVER  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
STEAL  by RAMADAN,AMEER 04:20
GOOD JUMPER by RAMADAN,AMEER(in the paint) 04:14 45-41 V 4
FOUL  by RAMADAN,AMEER 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH 03:58
SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL 03:58
SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 03:58
SUB IN by MILLER,AMARE 03:58
SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY 03:58
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE 03:58

03:44 MISS DUNK by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER 03:24



-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
FOUL  by RAMADAN,AMEER 03:18

03:00 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
02:46 45-43 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

02:22 MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --

02:09 FOUL  by BURTON,TYLER
02:09 SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
02:09 SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB

SUB OUT by RAMADAN,AMEER 02:09
SUB IN by BANS,ERICKSON 02:09
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:09
MISS LAYUP by CORSO,BRADY(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,JAKOB
01:47 MISS LAYUP by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,JAKOB
01:38 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER  by TREMBLE,JASIR 01:18

01:18 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
01:06 TURNOVER  by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint) 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,JAKOB

00:33 MISS LAYUP by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,JAKOB

00:29 45-45 GOOD TIPIN by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,CHARLIE 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fla. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Palm Beach Atl.
20:00 SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB
20:00 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BANS,ERICKSON 20:00
SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AMARE 19:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
19:38 TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 19:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:55 TURNOVER  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
STEAL  by TREMBLE,JASIR 18:55
TURNOVER  by TREMBLE,JASIR 18:49

18:49 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
FOUL  by WALSH,ELIJAH 18:44

18:44 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM(fastbreak)
18:44 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by DALTON,CHARLIE 18:29
18:16 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint) 18:01 47-47
ASSIST  by WALSH,ELIJAH --

17:35 MISS JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by CORSO,BRADY 17:28



17:28 STEAL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
17:21 47-49 H 2 GOOD DUNK by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
TURNOVER  by TREMBLE,JASIR 16:58

16:58 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
16:53 MISS DUNK by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
16:49 47-51 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH 16:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

16:04 47-53 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:03
SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH 16:03
SUB OUT by TREMBLE,JASIR 16:03
SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE 16:03
SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL 16:03
SUB IN by RAMADAN,AMEER 16:03
SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 16:03
MISS JUMPER by RAMADAN,AMEER 15:50

15:50 BLOCK  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KHALIL --
TURNOVER  by ROSS,KHALIL 15:37

15:37 STEAL  by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
15:36 TURNOVER  by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
GOOD 3PTR by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 15:21 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,AMARE --

14:49 50-55 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by MILLER,AMARE 14:49
14:49 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY 14:49
SUB IN by TREMBLE,JASIR 14:49
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint) 14:34
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AMARE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint) 14:31 52-56 H 4

14:31 FOUL  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
GOOD FT by MILLER,AMARE 14:31 53-56 H 3

14:14 TURNOVER  by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
TURNOVER  by RAMADAN,AMEER 14:06

14:06 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
13:54 MISS LAYUP by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint) 13:45
REBOUND OFF by RAMADAN,AMEER --

13:44 FOUL  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
13:44 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
13:44 SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
13:44 SUB IN by MCNAIR,TRENT
13:44 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by SCHOMERS,SPENCER(in the paint) 13:35 55-56 H 1
ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR --

13:09 MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
GOOD DUNK by ROSS,KHALIL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:03 57-56 V 1
ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR --

12:53 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KHALIL --
MISS JUMPER by RAMADAN,AMEER 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BLAKE



12:27 TURNOVER  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
STEAL  by TREMBLE,JASIR 12:27
TURNOVER  by TREMBLE,JASIR 12:21

12:21 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
12:04 MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by TREMBLE,JASIR 11:44 59-56 V 3

11:27 59-58 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by DALTON,CHARLIE 11:27

11:27 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,TRENT
11:27 SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER
11:27 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
11:27 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
11:27 SUB IN by WORLAND,GRAHAM
11:27 SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB
11:27 59-59 GOOD FT by WILSON,BLAKE

GOOD 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 11:13 62-59 V 3
ASSIST  by RAMADAN,AMEER --

10:43 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
BLOCK  by MILLER,AMARE 10:43
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint) 10:39
REBOUND OFF by TREMBLE,JASIR --

10:39 FOUL  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
GOOD FT by TREMBLE,JASIR(fastbreak) 10:39 63-59 V 4
GOOD FT by TREMBLE,JASIR(fastbreak) 10:39 64-59 V 5

10:38 FOUL  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
10:38 TURNOVER  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 10:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BLAKE

10:19 MISS LAYUP by CLARIDY,KOLLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
09:50 64-61 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
09:31 SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB
09:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
09:31 SUB IN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
09:31 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by RAMADAN,AMEER(in the paint) 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WORLAND,GRAHAM

FOUL  by DALTON,CHARLIE 09:18
09:18 SUB OUT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
09:18 SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER

SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 09:18
SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL 09:18

09:12 MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE --

09:06 FOUL  by BURTON,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by TREMBLE,JASIR 08:51 66-61 V 5
FOUL  by ROSS,KHALIL 08:24

08:24 66-62 V 4 GOOD FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
SUB OUT by RAMADAN,AMEER 08:24
SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE 08:24
SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH 08:24
SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY 08:24

08:24 66-63 V 3 GOOD FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint) 07:57 68-63 V 5

07:36 68-65 V 3 GOOD DUNK by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,TYLER

TURNOVER  by TREMBLE,JASIR 07:20
07:20 STEAL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN



07:15 68-67 V 1
GOOD DUNK by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by CORSO,BRADY 06:58
06:58 STEAL  by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
06:54 68-69 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KHALIL 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
06:23 MISS 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by CORSO,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY 06:14 71-69 V 2
ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
06:13 SUB IN by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH 06:13
SUB OUT by TREMBLE,JASIR 06:13
SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY 06:13
SUB IN by RAMADAN,AMEER 06:13
SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 06:13
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE 06:13

05:53 71-72 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
-- ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

05:37 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,CHARLIE 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
04:58 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,AMARE 04:54

04:54 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
04:50 MISS 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM

-- REBOUND OFF by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
04:29 MISS JUMPER by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
03:48 71-75 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36
SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL 03:36
SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 03:36
SUB IN by TREMBLE,JASIR 03:36
SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY 03:36

03:29 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by MILLER,AMARE 03:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,AMARE 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
03:01 71-77 H 6 GOOD DUNK by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
02:42 FOUL  by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

SUB OUT by RAMADAN,AMEER 02:42
SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH 02:42
MISS FT by MILLER,AMARE 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
02:23 TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by DALTON,CHARLIE 02:23
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,CHARLIE 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLAND,GRAHAM
FOUL  by WALSH,ELIJAH 02:00
FOUL  by MILLER,AMARE 01:38

01:38 MISS FT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH 01:38
SUB IN by RAMADAN,AMEER 01:38
SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE 01:38
SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 01:38

01:38 71-78 H 7 GOOD FT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER 01:31
REBOUND OFF by RAMADAN,AMEER --
MISS LAYUP by RAMADAN,AMEER(in the paint) 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLAND,GRAHAM
01:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 01:13
01:12 MISS FT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TREMBLE,JASIR(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
FOUL  by MILLER,AMARE 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by SCHOMERS,SPENCER --
MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY 00:52
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AMARE --

00:49 FOUL  by BURTON,TYLER
00:49 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
00:49 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
00:49 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
00:49 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 00:49
SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH 00:49
GOOD FT by MILLER,AMARE(fastbreak) 00:49 72-78 H 6
GOOD FT by MILLER,AMARE(fastbreak) 00:49 73-78 H 5
SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE 00:49
SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY 00:49
SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL 00:49
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE 00:49

00:49 FOUL  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
00:49 TURNOVER  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
00:49 SUB OUT by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
00:49 SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
00:49 SUB IN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
00:49 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH 00:49
SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL 00:49
SUB IN by MILLER,AMARE 00:49
SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY 00:49

00:47 FOUL  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
MISS FT by CORSO,BRADY 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CORSO,BRADY 00:46 74-78 H 4

00:46 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
00:46 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
00:46 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
00:46 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE 00:46
SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH 00:46
GOOD FT by CORSO,BRADY 00:46 75-78 H 3
SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY 00:46
SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL 00:46
FOUL  by ROSS,KHALIL 00:45

00:45 SUB OUT by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
00:45 SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
00:45 SUB IN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
00:45 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN



00:45 75-79 H 4 GOOD FT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH 00:45
SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL 00:45
SUB IN by MILLER,AMARE 00:45
SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY 00:45

00:45 75-80 H 5 GOOD FT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:42
MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER 00:33
REBOUND OFF by TREMBLE,JASIR --
MISS 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 00:30
REBOUND OFF by CORSO,BRADY --

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE 00:24
SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL 00:24
GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY 00:24 78-80 H 2
FOUL  by TREMBLE,JASIR 00:22

00:22 78-81 H 3 GOOD FT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(fastbreak)
00:22 78-82 H 4 GOOD FT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(fastbreak)
00:22 SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER
00:22 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN

MISS 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WORLAND,GRAHAM

FOUL  by MILLER,AMARE 00:13
SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE 00:13
SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 00:13

00:13 78-83 H 5 GOOD FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM(fastbreak)
00:13 78-84 H 6 GOOD FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM(fastbreak)
00:13 SUB OUT by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
00:13 SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER 00:09
REBOUND OFF by CORSO,BRADY --
TURNOVER  by DALTON,CHARLIE 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
00:05 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
00:05 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
00:05 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
00:05 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER 00:05
SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL 00:05

00:00 78-86 H 8 GOOD DUNK by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON


